## CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO THE GOVERNOR

This is to certify that Bill No. 210, "An Act adding a new Section 11008 to the Government Code of Guam relative to renaming the Barrigada Elementary School "Baltazaar P. Carbullido Elementary School," was on the 12th day of January, 1966, duly and regularly passed.

> Guam Territorial Law Library 141 San Ramon Rd. Agana; Guam 96910

Relie

CARLOS P. TAITANO Speaker

ATTESTED: ANTONIO S. N. DUENAS Legislative Secretary

This Act was received by the Governor this  $\frac{13^{11}}{13^{11}}$ day of  $\frac{13^{11}}{1966}$  at  $\frac{531}{10^{\circ} \text{clock}}$  M.

7s/ Denver Dickerson

DENVER DICKERSON Secretary of Guam

APPROVED:

" Manuel F.L. Guerroro

MANUEL F. L. GUERRERO Governor of Guam AN 14 1966 DATED : a.m



MAR 25 1986

GUAM TERRITORIAL LAW LIBRARY

Public Law 8-82

## CONTRACTION OF TAXABLE AN ACT TO THE LOADSEAN

## EIGHTH GUAM LEGISLATURE 1966 (SECOND) REGULAR SESSION

B111 No. 210

Introduced by \_

Tomas R. Santos Carlos P. Bordallo Paul M. Calvo Carlos G. Camacho Antonio S. N. Duenas Alberto T. Lamorena Kurt S. Noylan Francisco D. Perez Vicente C. Reyes G. Ricardo Salas Carlos P. Taitano Tomas S. Tanaka Raymond F. Underwood

Ē

AN ACT ADDING A NEW SECTION 11008 TO THE GOVERNMENT CODE OF GUAM RELATIVE TO RENAMING THE BARRIGADA ELE-MENTARY SCHOOL "BALTAZAAR P. CARBULLIDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL."

Be it enacted by the People of the territory of Guam, That a new Section 11008 is added to Chapter 1 of Title 12 of the Government Code of Guam as follows:

"Section 11098. Baltazaar P. Carbullido Elementary School. The public school located in the Municipality of Barrigada and heretofore is known as "Barrigada Elementary School" is hereby renamed "Baltazaar P. Carbullido Elementary School", and at such ceremony as the director deems appropriate, said school shall be so officially named."

8

1